

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-052

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

(Proclamation/Commendation)

File created: 2/3/2020 In control: DHHS - Social Services Division

 On agenda:
 3/24/2020
 Final action:
 3/24/2020

 Enactment date:
 3/24/2020
 Enactment #:
 2020-074

Title: Commissioner Chad Brown - DHHS (Social Services Division) - Proclamation - To Proclaim the Month

of March 2020 as National Social Work Month

Sponsors: Chad Brown

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Proclamation, 2. Adopted 2020-074

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/24/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
3/10/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	Presented	

Commissioner Chad Brown - DHHS (Social Services Division) - Proclamation - To Proclaim the Month of March 2020 as *National Social Work Month*

STAFF CONTACT

Angela Karchmer - DHHS (Social Services Division) - 704-862-7930

BACKGROUND

To Proclaim March 2020 as National Social Work Month

ATTACHMENTS

Proclamation